
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2139 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14TH MARCH, 2023/ PHALGUNA 23, 1944 (SAKA) 
 

RECRUITMENT IN ITBP FORCE 

 

2139. SHRIMATI MALA ROY: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has started new recruitment for Indo Tibetan 

Border Police Force and if so, the details thereof along with the number of new 

recruitment; 

 

(b) whether there is any shortage in ITBP force and if so, the details thereof; 

and 

 

(c) the details of budget allocation to ITBP during the last three years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

(a)   The recruitment for 5151 vacancies in various ranks by the ITBP as well 

as recruitment agencies is currently underway.  

(b)  Recruitment in the Force is an ongoing process and is being conducted 

regularly for the vacancies arising in the Force. 

(c)  The details of budget allocation to ITBP during the last three years are 

as under:  

(Rupees in crore) 

Revised Estimate  

2020-21 

Revised Estimate  

2021-22 

Revised Estimate 

2022-23 

6387.33 7588.43 8196.98 

 

***** 


